#1/2000059170

(Re	questor's Name)	
	 	
(Ad	dress)	
(A.)	d)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
\ -	, ,	,
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Na	me)
(Do	cument Number)
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



300231691023



04/27/12--01010--024 **160.00

FILED

K. SALY EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Sect Division of Corp		•	ur [*]
SUBJI	VSP HOL	DINGS, LLC		
3000	<u> </u>	Name of Limit	ted Liability Company	
The en	closed Articles of O	rganization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.	
Please	return all correspond	dence concerning this mat	tter to the following:	
	Nagarjun Sam	ala		
			Name of Person	
			Firm/Company	
	6902 Spring C	Cherry Ln	,	
			Address	
	Amarillo, TX 79	124		
		Ci	ty/State and Zip Code	
	nsamala@hotn	nail.com		
		E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual report notification)	
For fur	ther information cor	ncerning this matter, pleas	e call:	
Naga	arjun Samala		at (806) 206-6267	
	Name of I	Person	Area Code & Daytime Tele	phone Number
Enclos	sed is a check for t	he following amount:		
\$125.00	Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations	,

Registration Section
Division of Corporation
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	EFFECTIVE DATE
VSP HOLDINGS, LLC	2012
(Must end with the words "Limited Liabilit	ty Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the pri	ncipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
6902 Spring Cherry Ln Amarillo, TX 79124	6902 Spring Cherry Ln Amarillo, TX 79124
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Register business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the register address of the register address.	egistered agent are:
Madhavi Ravella Name	R27 PARSSEE
8180 Lakeview Dr	E P
Florida street addr West Palm Beach	ress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
City, Stat	te, and Zip
liability company at the place designated in the registered agent and agree to act in this capacity statutes relating to the proper and complete per	ccept service of process for the above stated limited his certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as . I further agree to comply with the provisions of all formance of my duties, and I am familiar with and tered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	landan.
"MGRM" = Managing M	ember
MGR	Nagarjun Samala
	6902 Spring Cherry Ln
	Amarillo, TX 79124
MGR	Murali Veeramachaneni
	6013 Shady Brook Dr
	Amarillo, TX 79124
MGRM	Srinivas Pathapati
	4 Sandhills Ln
	Amarillo, TX 79124
	·
	
(Use attachment if necess	ary)
CLEV. Effective data if at	ther than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL
effective date is listed the	date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days
90 days after the date of fili	
	
	•
	DE.
REQUIRED SIGNATU	KE:
REQUIRED SIGNATU	
REQUIRED SIGNATU	
	e of a member or an authorized representative of a member.
Signatur	re of a member or an authorized representative of a member.
Signatur (In accordance wi	re of a member or an authorized representative of a member. ith section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document irmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.
Signatur (In accordance wi constitutes an aff I am aware that a	re of a member or an authorized representative of a member. ith section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Typed or printed name of signee

ARTICLE VI

THE OWNERSHIP INTEREST IN VSP HOLDINGS, LLC INCORPORATED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA IS AS FOLLOWS;

1. NAGARJUN SAMALA: 33.34%

2. MURALI VEERAMACHANENI: 33.33%

3. SRINIVAS PATHAPATI: 33.33%

AS AGREED ON 04-22-2012.

The general purpose for which the company is organized is to engage in the business of real estate investments and to transact any lawful business for which limited liability company may be organized under the laws of Florida. The company shall have all the powers granted to a limited liability company under the laws of state of Florida.